CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY REPORTER SPECIAL NO 4 — FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT INFORMATION

Section L: Research grants and contracts

Summary by sponsor category

Year ended 31 July 2020 Year ended 31 July 2019
Number of Contribution to Number of Contribution to

Grants indirect costs Income Grants indirect costs Income

£000 £000 £000 £000
Research Councils 1,235 32,632 190,084 1,290 29,001 216,629
UK-based Charitable Bodies 1,490 3,172 162,412 1,508 1,581 160,588
UK Government Bodies 152 2,364 12,002 153 2,551 13,259
UK Health and Hospital Authorities 255 1,478 33,247 288 1,701 32,451
UK Industry and Commerce 586 6,471 22,620 604 6,042 24,505
European Commission 620 8,076 52,037 595 11,235 60,836
Other Overseas Sources 804 12,560 105,780 775 9,310 82,785
Other Sources 96 99 1,238 55 424 1,335
5,238 66,852 579,420 5,268 61,845 592,388

Sources from which the University received income for research during the financial year 2019-20

Sponsor Number of
authorised Income
grants £000
Research Councils
Arts and Humanities Research Council 38 2,170
Biotechnology and Biological Sciences Research Council 165 17,142
British Academy 63 2,162
Economic and Social Research Council 81 4,947
Engineering and Physical Sciences Research Council 267 66,678
Medical Research Council 250 64,187
Natural Environment Research Council 77 4,722
Royal Society 224 8,298
Science and Technology Facilities Council 63 10,531
UK Research and Innovation 7 9,247
Research Councils total 1,235 190,084
UK-based Charitable Bodies
Academy of Medical Sciences 27 432
Action on Hearing Loss 2 66
Addenbrooke's Charitable Trust 42 628
Alan Turing Institute 42 925
Alborada Trust 2 124
Alex Hulme Foundation 1 50
Alzheimers Research 28 3,028
Alzheimers Society 11 457
Arcadia Fund 4 1,919
Arthritis Research 8 604
Association for International Cancer Research 2 166
Autism Research Trust 10 359
Baily Thomas Charitable Funds 3 55
Bascule Chartiable Trust 2 71
Biometrika Trust 1 50
Brain Tumour Charity 4 316
Breast Cancer Campaign 3 100
British Heart Foundation 72 6,935
British Lung Foundation 3 166
British Society for Paediatric Endocrinology and Diabetes 1 60
Cambridge Eye Trust 1 85
Cancer Research UK 150 47,596
Children with Cancer 3 144
Church of England Diocese of Ely 1 54
Cure Parkinson's Trust 3 84
Cystic Fibrosis Trust 15 781
Diabetes UK 3 288
Dogs Trust 1 66
Evelyn Trust 23 507
Evolution Education Trust 1 119
Faraday Institution 13 4,820
February Foundation 1 76
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Sponsor

UK-based Charitable Bodies (continued)
Gatsby Charitable Foundation
Gaurantors of Brain

Genome Research

Health Foundation

Isaac Newton Trust

Kay Kendall Leukaemia Fund

Kidney Research

Leukaemia and Lymphoma Research
Leverhulme Trust

Lifearc

Lister Institute of Preventive Medicine
Lloyds Register Foundation

Mason Medical Research Trust
Mathematics in Education and Industry
Medical Research Foundation
Moulton Charitable Trust

MQ Transforming Mental Health
Multiple Sclerosis Society

National Association for Colitis and Crohn's Disease
National Centre for Social Research
Nuffield Foundation

Ove Arup Foundation

Pancreatic Cancer

Pancreatic Cancer Research Fund
Parkinsons Disease Society
Pathological Society of Great Britain and Ireland
Patrick Berthoud Charitable Trust

Pet Plan Charitable Trust

Polonsky Foundation

PSP Association

Rhodes Trust

Rosetrees Trust

Rothschild Foundation

Royal Academy of Engineering

Royal College of Surgeons

Royal Commission

Royal Papworth Hospital Charity
Shuttleworth Foundation Isle of Man
Sir Jules Thorn Charitable Trust
Stoneygate Trust

Stroke Association

Target Ovarian Cancer

UK Dementia Research Institute
Vanishing Worlds Foundation
Wellcome Trust

Wolfson Foundation

Less than £50,000

UK-based Charitable Bodies total

Section L

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY REPORTER

Number of
authorised Income
grants £000
28 8,681
4 151
16 1,742
7 3,679
146 2,581
8 383
6 488
10 716
157 5,114
1 115
6 206
1 536
2 56
1 50
5 106
1 172
2 277
10 707
4 151
1 1,195
4 88
1 96
3 57
1 62
5 317
7 70
1 59
5 126
2 687
1 89
1 69
35 622
3 99
19 696
4 85
5 112
1 3,000
1 189
2 239
3 62
4 152
2 57
5 985
1 50
295 53,482
2 489
178 2,136
1,490 162,412
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Sponsor Number of
authorised Income
grants £000
UK Government Bodies
British Council 18 299
Defence Science and Technology Laboratory 8 296
Department for Business, Engergy and Industrial Strategy 4 205
Department for Education 3 926
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs 1 534
Department for International Development 4 910
Department for Transport 3 112
Foreign and Commonwealth Office 2 144
GCHQ 1 97
HM Prison Service 1 98
Home Office 1 93
Innovate 60 6,947
Ministry of Defense 7 227
National Offender Management Service 1 67
National Physical Laboratory 5 63
Siliconix 1 50
Technology Strategy Board 3 168
UK Atomic Energy Authority 1 684
UK Space Agency 1 70
Less than £50,000 27 12
UK Government Bodies total 152 12,002
UK Health and Hospital Authorities
Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 65 19,349
Cambridgeshire and Peterborough NHS Foundation Trust 12 275
Department of Health 9 320
Health Education 2 163
National Institutes for Health Research 136 12,096
NHS Blood and Transplant 7 542
Papworth Hospital 5 75
Public Health England 5 114
West Anglia Comprehensive Local Research Network 7 222
Less than £50,000 7 91
UK Health and Hospital Authorities total 255 33,247
UK Industry and Commerce
Apollo Therapeutics 4 396
ARM 9 388
Asda Stores Ltd 1 200
Astellas Pharma Europe 1 175
Astex Therapeutics 1 162
AstraZeneca UK 76 2,946
Atomic Weapons Establishment 10 297
Aurelius Environmental 4 62
Aventis Pharma 2 215
Aviva Central Services 1 350
BAE Systems 5 64
BG International 1 69
Bit Bio Ltd 1 95
BP 21 787
British Telecom 2 210
Cambridge Ahead 1 97
Cambridge Consultants 1 142
Cambridge Display Technology 2 85
Cambridge Oncology 1 201
Cambridge Service Alliance 1 59
Centre for Sustainable Freight Transport 1 125
Chanel Ltd 1 100
Chinuka 2 87
Cognizant Worldwide 1 65
Deepmind Technologies 1 175
Dyson Technology 9 176
Ervaxx 1 57
Fluidic Analytics Ltd 1 50
Galvani Bioelectronics 1 147
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Sponsor Number of
authorised Income
grants £000
UK Industry and Commerce (continued)
Gavi Alliance 1 72
Gerente de Capacidades Technologicas 1 60
GlaxoSmithKline 43 2,003
HCL Technologies 1 137
Heptares Therapeutics 3 98
Hitachi 3 100
Huawei Technologies 3 245
Infineum 1 156
Invesco Asset Management 3 326
Jaguar Cars 3 246
LTS Corporate Partner 1 219
Lubricants 1 98
Medimmune 34 934
Merck Sharp and Dohme 1 111
Microsoft Research 14 267
Mitsubishi Electric (Europe) 5 106
Morphogen-Ix 1 256
Nidus Laboratories 1 153
Nokia UK 2 705
Oxford Nanopore Technologies 1 73
Percheron (UK) Ltd 1 72
Qinetiq 6 339
Qioptiq 1 300
Rand Europe 1 116
Rolls Royce 80 1,532
Saic Motor Technical Centre UK 1 132
Sainsbury'S Supermarkets Ltd 1 117
Schlumberger Cambridge Research 9 140
Siemens Industrial Turbomachinery 4 92
Silicon Microgravity 3 166
Storm Therapeutics 3 102
Strategic Technology and Innovation Management Industry Consortium 2 53
Subsea 7 1 132
Sulnox Research and Development 1 90
Therapeutics Consortium 1 653
Unilever 9 458
Wave Six 1 50
Wehkamp 1 132
Z Factor 1 142
Less than £50,000 173 3,455
UK Industry and Commerce total 586 22,620
European Commission
EC Grants General 4 196
EIT Food 20 1,136
European Regional Development Fund 4 194
FP7 Collaborative Projects 26 617
FP7 European Research Council 50 521
FP7 Marie Curie 17 142
Horizon 2020 Erasmus 5 83
Horizon 2020 European Research Council 157 30,283
Horizon 2020 European Respiratory Society 1 61
Horizon 2020 Future and Emerging Technologies 20 4,429
Horizon 2020 Industrial Leadership 23 438
Horizon 2020 Marie Sklodowska Curie 206 7,003
Horizon 2020 Research Infrastructure 18 2,136
Horizon 2020 Science with and for Society 1 56
Horizon 2020 Societal Challenges 46 3,607
Horizon 2020 Spread Excellence and Widen Participation 6 122
Innovative Medicines Initiative 13 978
Less than £50,000 3 35
European Commission total 620 52,037
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Sponsor

Overseas Charitable Bodies
A G Leventis Foundation
Adelson Medical Research Foundation
Alfred P Sloan Foundation
American Academy Of Neurology Institute
American Council of Learned Societies
American Leprosy Missions
Andrew Mellon Foundation
Anticancer Fund
Bharti Foundation
Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation
Cancer Research Malaysia
Carlsberg Foundation
Casey and Family Foundation
CHDI
CME Group Foundation
David and Jan Baszucki
Doctor Josef Steiner Cancer Foundation
Dolby Family
Equal Opportunities Foundation
Fondation Arc Pour La Recherche Sur Le Cancer
Fondation Botnar
Fondation Roger De Spoelberch
Fondazione Italiana Sclerosi Multipla
Global Institute for Motorsport Safety
Gordon and Betty Moore Foundation
Grantham Foundation for the Protection of the Environment
Helmsley Charitable Trust
Institute for New Economic Thinking
John Templeton Foundation
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation
Kavli Foundation
Lego Foundation
Mark Foundation for Cancer Research
Mastercard Foundation
Mathile Family Foundation
Mava Fondation Pour La Nature
Max Planck
Michael J Fox Foundation
Minderoo Foundation Pty Ltd
National Multiple Sclerosis Society
Nature Conservancy
Novo Nordisk Fonden
Oticon Fonden
Patrick C McGovern Foundation
Paul G Allen Family Foundation
Paul I Teraski Research Fund
Pew Charitable Trusts
Prince Albert II of Monaco Foundation
Rainwater Charitable Foundation
Schwab Charitable
Silicon Valley Community Foundation
Simons Foundation
Solenum Foundation
St Baldricks Foundation
Stanley Medical Research Institute
UNDP Cambodia
Vangard Charitable
Victor Phillip Dahdaleh Charitable Foundation
WBH Foundation
William Demant Foundation
Wings for Life Spinal Cord Research Foundation
Less than £50,000

Number of
authorised
grants
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Income
£000

211
424
101
53
70
148
177
114
75
4,204
170
56
162
700
160
113
54
31,973
100
113
940
96
132
74
563
128
369
412
1,215
97
111
100
1,651
235
180
180
50
186
700
58
62
200
51
682
92
152
254
73
60

460
443
200

55
305
67
825

1,150

1,901
190

52
102

Overseas Charitable Bodies total

245

54,678
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Sponsor Number of
authorised Income
grants £000
Overseas Industry
AgNovos Healthcare 1 64
AstraZeneca AB 3 156
Attolight 1 75
BASF 5 177
BHP Billiton 1 193
Biogen 3 538
Bio-Medical Engineering 2 90
Bloomberg LP 1 99
Boeing 3 973
Calico Life Sciences 2 126
Cape Partners 2 134
Celgene Research Slu 1 50
Overseas Industry (continued)
CSR Zhuzhou Institute 1 206
Ddf Us Discovery Inc 1 87
Disney Research 1 121
DSM NV 1 110
Eli Lilly 1 142
Evotec International 1 57
Google 3 409
Huawei Device (Dongguan) 1 497
Huawei Technologies 17 2,826
Infinitus China 2 818
Ingenia Holdings 1 101
Institut De Recherches Servier 2 234
Intel Corporation 3 123
Intercept Pharmaceuticals 1 74
Invista Technologies 1 100
Jane Street Holding 1 656
Janssen Pharmaceutical 3 508
Johnson and Johnson Services 1 340
L'OREAL 1 80
Lundbeck 1 50
Merck Sharp and Dohme 4 190
Mitsubishi Heavy Industries (Japan) 24 1,409
Murata Manufacturing Co Ltd 1 75
Novo Nordisk 3 246
Omeros Corporation 1 403
Omv Refining and Marketing 1 77
Paul And Michelle Gilding Pty Ltd 1 100
Pfizer 6 399
Rheos Medicines Inc 1 75
Roche 2 63
Samsung Display 1 54
Samsung Electronics 3 634
Sanofi-Aventis Recherche & Developpement 2 61
Sappi Europe Sa 1 240
Saudi Basic Industries Corporation 2 112
Shanghai Turbine Works 3 92
Shell Global Solutions International 16 1,893
Shionogi and Co. 2 107
Siemens AG 1 64
Signum International 1 187
Somalogic 1 322
Takeda Pharmaceuticals 1 142
Toyota Motor Euorpe 5 212
Less than £50,000 142 1,343
Overseas Industry total 294 18,714
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Sponsor Number of
authorised Income
grants £000

Overseas Government & Educational

Air Force Office of Scientific Research 8 167
Chinese Academy of Sciences 1 199
Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation 1 72
Congressionally Directed Medical Research Programs 1 136
DARPA 2 577
Focam 1 1,147
Health Research Board 1 51
Human Frontier Science Programme 10 492
IAPRA 2 180
International Development Research Centre 1 77
KAIST 1 68
King Abdulaziz City for Science and Technology 4 101
King Abullah University of Science and Technology 6 68
National Cancer Institute 1 301
National Health and Medical Research Council 3 63
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases 1 164
National Institutes of Health 36 5,667
National Research Foundation, Singapore 4 5,042
Netherlands Organisation for Scientific Research 4 250
New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology 3 308
Office of Naval Research 7 365
Research Council of Norway 5 139
SRI International 4 811
Swiss National Science Foundation 1 88
Thompson Family Foundation 1 53
Tohoku Univerisity 2 50
Universidad Nacional De Canete 1 702
Universiti Teknologi Malaysia 1 61
University of Witwatersrand 1 85
US Army 4 1,841
US Department of Energy 5 264
US Department of Health and Human Services 2 1,130
Less than £50,000 54 736
Overseas Government & Educational total 179 21,455
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Sponsor

Other Overseas Sources
Anonymous Donations Account
Citrin Foundation
Foundation Wiener Anspach
Gianna Angelopoulos
Hatton Trust
Jameel Education Foundation
Jeffrey Cheah
Opportunity Peterborough
PACE Business Partners
Peter W Bennett
Professor Dr Fritz & Elisabeth Schweingruber
Salesforce
Stiftelsen Riksbankens Jubileumsfond
University of Melbourne
Viswanathan Krishnan
World Bank
Wyng Foundation
Yidan Prize Foundation Ltd
Less than £50,000

Other Overseas Sources total

Other Sources
Emerson
Milner Foundation
NC3RS
Rail Safety and Standards Board
St Catharine's College
Tzo Tze Ang and Eashwar Krishnan
Less than £50,000

Other Sources total

Total

Section L

Number of
authorised
grants
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Income
£000

4,435
64

76
1,000
92

89
2,500
61
60
240
117
84

51
265
64
92
633
785
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10,933
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67
167
233

86
186

54
445

96

1,238

5,238

579,420
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